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Date Adopted:   
Date Approved:  
Effective Date: 
City Attorney Approval:  ______ Resolution No. 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ____________ 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FRESNO ADOPTING THE 581st AMENDMENT TO THE 
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE RESOLUTION NO. 80-420 TO 
INCREASE EVENT PARKING FEES UNDER THE PLANNING 
AND DEVELOPMENT SECTION 
 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows: 

THAT the Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 80-420 be and is hereby amended 

to increase Event Parking fees under the Planning and Development section, to reflect 

parking rates allowed pursuant to event related agreements. The revised pages of the 

Master Fee Schedule are attached as Exhibit “A” and are hereby incorporated by reference 

and made a part of this Resolution. 

THAT the fees adjusted by this RESOLUTION shall become effective upon approval, 

unless otherwise noted on the revised pages of the Master Fee Schedule.  
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*  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  * 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  ) 
COUNTY OF FRESNO  ) ss. 
CITY OF FRESNO  ) 
 
 

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing 
resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on 
the                   day of                                            , 2023. 
 
AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 
 

Mayor Approval:    , 2023 
Mayor Approval/No Return:    , 2023 
Mayor Veto:    , 2023 
Council Override Veto:    , 2023 

 
 

TODD STERMER, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:     

Deputy              Date 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
ANDREW JANZ 
City Attorney 
 
By: __________________________ 
 Jennifer M. Quintanilla        Date 
 Senior Deputy City Attorney 
 
 
Attachment: 581st Master Fee Schedule Exhibit A 



 
 

EXHIBIT A 



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

PARKING FEES
Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Amnd

City Department Sponsored Permits 554
   Annual Permits for City vendors, board, and committee members 240.00            
   City Hall North Lot / per day 5.00                
   Promenade Lot / per day 2.00                

   Promenade Lot Daily Rate 5.00                554
   Validation Tickets
   Bulk purchase only by business owners with valid business 
   license issued by the City of Fresno Registered Businesses 
   w/Business Tax ID, or Governmental Agencies

First hour/per ticket 1.50                480
Any other hour/per ticket 0.50                

Short Term Daily Rates 560
in Garages and Lots - Non-Event Days
(Congo Alley Garage 4, Spiral Garage 7 & Merced Garage 9)

First house 0-60 minutes Free

   Underground Garage 8 & Convention Center Garage
First hour 0-60 minutes 3.00

   Each additional hour
0-60 minutes 1.00                
Maximum per day 9.00                

9.00                

   Validation Tickets
   Bulk purchase only by business owners with valid
   Business Tax ID, or Governmental Agencies

Per ticket 0.50                

Event Parking* 546
   Weekday event for vehicles exiting before 6pm 5.00                
   Convention Center Garage Special Event Rate / per vehicle $10.00 - $25.00 - $50.00 554 581
   Garages 4, 7 & 8 Special Event Rate / per vehicle $7.00 - $25.00 - $50.00 581

   Parking Meters** $7.00 - $25.00 - $50.00 581

* Rate may vary based on City and event related agreements.
** Certain parking meters near off-street parking facilities may be configured to allow for flat-rate
   parking during events.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT FEES

Exit without permit / ticket

All fees effective 07/01/2023 unless otherwise noted
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